33,248   -   33,248
DEFERRED FINANCING COSTS  28,161   - 28,161
DEFERRED ACQUISITION COSTS  25,000   - 25,000
   242,246   - 242,246

CURRENT LIABILITIES
Accounts payable and accrued liabilities   7,123   - 7,123

SHAREHOLDERS’ EQUITY
Share capital   219,414   - 219,414
Subscription received   255,000   - 255,000
Contributed surplus   33,698   - 33,698
Deficit   (272,989)   - (272,989)
  235,123 - 235,123
   242,246   - 242,246

CADMAN RESOURCES INC.

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE YEARS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2011 AND 2010

13. TRANSITION TO INTERNATIONAL FINANCIAL REPORTING (continued)

The Canadian GAAP statement of operations for the year ended December 31, 2010 has been
reconciled to the December 31, 2010 statement of comprehensive loss under IFRS without
differences as follows:

 Canadian

 GAAP IFRS IFRS

  balance adjustments Balance

 $ $ $

GENERAL AND ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES
Office and miscellaneous   10,162   -   10,162
Professional fees   119,842   -   119,842
Rent   19,975   -   19,975
Transfer agent and filing fees   19,669   -   19,669
Travel and promotion   3,629   -   3,629
   173,277   -   173,277
OTHER EXPENSES (INCOME)
Impairment of loans and interest receivable 36,595 - 36.595
Impairment of deferred acquisition costs 117,464 - 117,464
Financing costs 63,589 - 63,589
Interest and other income (1,895) - (1,895)

NET LOSS AND COMPREHENSIVE LOSS   (389,030)   -   (389,030)

CADMAN RESOURCES INC.

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE YEARS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2011 AND 2010

13. TRANSITION TO INTERNATIONAL FINANCIAL REPORTING (continued)

The Canadian GAAP statement of financial position at December 31, 2010 has been reconciled to
IFRS with differences as follows:

  December 31, 2010
  Canadian

  GAAP IFRS IFRS

   Balance adjustments Balance

  $ $ $

CURRENT ASSETS
Cash and cash equivalent   6,831   -   6,831
GST recoverable   19,167   -   19,167
Other receivable   1,475   -   1,475
Prepaid expenses   5,775   -   5,775
   33,248   -   33,248

CURRENT LIABILITIES
Accounts payable and accrued liabilities   59,084   -   59,084

SHAREHOLDERS’ EQUITY
Share capital (Note 13 (a))   537,085   65,400 602,485
Contributed surplus (Note 13 (a))   99,098   (65,400)   33,698
Deficit   (662,019)   -   (662,019)
   (25,836)   -   (25,836)
   33,248   -   33,248

Notes to reconciliations

a) On December 23, 2010, the Company cancelled 1,000,000 common shares in accordance with
the Exchange’s policy with respect to a CPC. Pursuant to the CICA Handbook Section 3240,
Share Capital, the average per share capital attributable to these shares in the amount of
$65,400 was deducted from share capital with a corresponding increase in contributed surplus.